

August 11, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

<u>Mumbai - 400 051</u>

Company Symbol: ICIL

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code No.: 521016

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015 – Regarding a non-material subsidiary company</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform the exchanges about the intimation given to BSE Limited by our non-material subsidiary company, Pranavaditya Spinning Mills Limited on 10th August, 2020. The same is enclosed and there is no material impact on the Company.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Indo Count Industries Limited

Amruta Avasare Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: ACS 18844

Encl: A/a



PRANAVADITYA SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

CORPORATE OFFICE:
301, 'ARCADIA',
3RD FLOOR, NCPA MARG,
NARIMAN POINT,
MUMBAI - 400 021.

TEL.: (91-22) 4341 9500 FAX: (91-22) 2282 3098 www.pranavaditya.com

August 10, 2020

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: **531172**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Update in the matter of Voluntary Retirement Scheme/

Separation Scheme (VRS/SS) Agreement

Further to our earlier intimation of 3rd August, 2020, we wish to inform the exchange that (a) the Company has completed payment to majority of the workers as per the terms of Voluntary Retirement Scheme/ Separation Scheme (VRS/SS) Agreement (b) the production in the Company's factory has stopped.

Kindly treat the above intimation/information as compliance by the Company in terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Pranavaditya Spinning Mills Limited**

AMRUTA NIHAR AVASARE Digitally signed by AMRUTA NIHAR AVASARE Date: 2020.08.10 19:41:49 +05'30'

Amruta Avasare

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer